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Each year for many seasons, the Tuscola-Arcola football game has been
a big event for the two schools and the people in both communities. The 1956 k
game promises to be as interesting and eventful as those in the past. En-
thusiasm is bound to be high in both camps and each will be going all out
to win.

The will to win is the heart of all competitive sports. However, we must
remember that if there is a winner, there must also be losers. Victory is always
easy to accept; defeat seldom easy and too often bitter. It is the mark of true
sportsmanship on the part of both participants and spectators to accept de-
feat without bitterness, rancor or excuse. It is my earnest desire that this years
game will be one in which all can take pride. The victor for winning a tough
battle through superior skill; the vanquished in having shown that they did
their best and never stopped trying. May the best team win and the spirit
of good will prevail.

Thomas M. Butler, Principal
Arcola High School




For a few hours each year all friendship ceases between the students of
Arcola and Tuscola. When the final whistle blows and the football game is
over, the boys and girls are again friends until another of these traditional tus-
sles takes place. It is through such encounters that our students learn to be
gracious winners and good loosers. This is important. Life will be full of vict-
ories and defeats, and youth must learn to take the bitter with the sweet. Dur-
ing the game it will be the same on both sides of the field. Cheers of “Push ’em
back” and “Hit ‘em harder” inspire each team to their utmost, but through all
of this the teams and the students mean no real harm to anyone. The boys
who play hardest in the game will probably work hardest in the life’s work,
and all who play will learn to face competition.

Cooperation, too, is important. The team wins, not two or three players.
Each player has a definite assignment and if he does his job, the play will
succeed. Life, too, is filled with occasions for team-play. In all business, co-
operation plays a very important part.

Let’s play hard! Let’s give our best and cheer loudly, but when the game
is over we’ll congratulate the winner, and once again be friends. But don’t
forget. For about two hours we will be enemies. The game will be tough but
fair, vicious but clean, and the friendship between our schools as strong as
ever regardless of the outcome.

J. H. Hammack, Superintendent
Tuscola High Shool

We welcome Tuscola Athletes and Fans to our school tonight.
Our facilities are yours as hosts of the Riders and Arcola Fans on this
Nov. 9 evening.
The rivalry that has permeated this annual game for the past years will
no doubt be exhibited in full force tonight.
We know that fans and players from both schools enjoy the game as
evidenced by the crowd it always draws.
Close rivals, at times, find it a little difficult to keep in mind the ultimate
goals in our sports. However, when close rivals meet, the test is on.
We all know that “when you buy something for a song, you must watch
out for the accompaniment.”
Enjoy your visit to our school and may the best team win.
Clyde Browning,
Supt. of Schools




Being new in this conference, I don’t know too much about its history,
although I am told that this rivalry between Arcola and Tuscola dates back
to 1895. Also, that at one time the game had to be suspended as the rivalry
became too intense. I hope the contest between our two schools maintains its
tradition but hope we can keep it on a sound football basis so that it will not
have to be suspended again. T think rivalries of this sort make football the in-

teresting game that it is. That is why there have been many upsets in this
series.

As for this year’s game, we are expecting it to be of our toughest, and I
know it will be. Our boys, and yours, I am sure, will give all they have to
emerge vistorious on the night of November 9th, 1956.

Bill Butkovich, Football Coach (Tuscola)

This is my fifth year of coaching here at Arcola and as I look back over
the past four seasons it has certainly been a pleasure, both in victory and de-
feat, to have been a part of the Tuscola and Arcola tradition in football riv-
alry that exists between our two schools. Without exception the games have
been hard fought, clean, with good sportsmanship exhibited on the field of
play as well as by the fans. This year should be no exception.

As to this year’s game, we are definitely the underdog. Tuscola will,
without a doubt, go into this game undefeated. We hope to give them a re-
spectable game.

Lou Baker, Football Coach, Arcola




One of the latest additions to the excellent Arcola-Tuscola relationship
has been the instigation of a post-game party for the students of both schools.

In 1954, the Arcola student council proposed that this party be held at
the school of the losing team, with the vistors as guests. The Tuscola student
council heartily agreed with this suggestion, and on November 12th, 1954,
the first co-operative ‘“‘student get together” was held in the Tuscola high
school gymnasium, Arcola having emerged the victor of the football game
the previous day.

In 1955, the Tuscola student council suggested that the party be held
each year at the school which was host to the game. It was felt that in this
manner, students would have a better opportunity to make plans for the af-
fair. This plan was endorsed by the Arcola student council. The 1955 party
was held at Tuscola on November 11th, immediately following the game.
Each year refreshments are served, a record dance is held, and speeches are
made by the coaches and the principals. The expense is shared equally by
the student councils of the two schools.

This party exemplifies more than any other one thing, the wholesome
spirit of competition and rivalry between our two schools. It is only with com-
plete understanding and respect for one another that such an annual affair
could take place. We, in Tuscola, are very happy to be able to co-operate
with Arcola in this activity, and are confident of the continued good will of
the student body of each school, in the future.

Ken Michael, Principal
Tuscola High School




PAST HISTORY OF

ARCOLA - TUSCOLA GAMES

1896—Arcola 16, Tuscola 0
1898—Tuscola 10, Arcola 5
1899—Arcola 11, Tuscola 0
1901—Arcola 0, Tuscola 0
1902—No Game
1904—No Game
1905—Tuscola 6, Arcola 0
1906—Arcola 0, Tuscola 0
1907—Arcola 0, Tuscola 0
1908—Arcola Won By Forfeit
1909—Tuscola 14, Arcola 3
1910—Tuscola 28, Arcola 0
1911—Arcola 5, Tuscola 0
Arcola 0, Tuscola 0
Tuscola 7, Arcola 6
1912—Tuscola 53, Arcola 0
1913—Arcola 76, Tuscola 0
1914—Arcola 13, Tuscola 7
1915—Arcola 27, Tuscola 7
1916—Tuscola 21, Arcola 13
1917—Arcola 26, Tuscola 7
1918—No Game (Flu Emidemic)
1919—Tuscola 31, Arcola 0
1920—Arcola 30, Tuscola 7
1921—Tuscola 7, Arcola 0
1922—Arcola 6, Tuscola 0
1923—Tuscola 13, Arcola 6
1924—Arcola 20, Tuscola 0
1925—Arcola 40, Tuscola 0
1926—Tuscola 18, Arcola 3

1927—Tuscola 7, Arcola O

1928—Tuscola 8, Arcola 0

1929—Arcola 20, Tuscola 7
1930—Tuscola 20, Arcola 6
1931—Arcola 6, Tuscola 0

1932—Tuscola 26, Arcola 6

1933—Arcola 19, Tuscola 3
1934—Arcola 19, Tuscola 0

1935—Arcola 7, Tuscola 0

1936—Arcola 21, Tuscola 0
1937—Arcola 21, Tuscola 0
1938—Arcola 14, Tuscola 6
1939—Tuscola 13, Arcola 0
1940—Tuscola 37, Arcola 7
1941—Tuscola 27, Arcola 7
1942—Tuscola 26, Arcola 6
1943—Tuscola 13, Arcola 0
1944—Tuscola 19, Arcola 0
1945—Tuscola 31, Arcola 0
1946—Tuscola 14, Arcola 6
1947—Arcola 6, Tuscola 6

1948—Tuscola 21, Arcola 0
1949—Tuscola 14, Arcola 6
1950—Arcola 12, Tuscola 9
1951—Arcola 20, Tuscola 6
1952—Tuscola 29, Arcola 0
1953—Tuscola 20, Arcola 6
1954—Arcola 31, Tuscola 14
1955—Arcola 39, Tuscola 6




The first Arcola-Tuscola football game was played in 1896. Since then,
55 games have been played to date. Tuscola has won 27 of these and Arcola
has won 24, one by forfeit. Only 4 ties have been played. The two most one-
sided games were played in 1912 and 1913. In 1912 Tuscola tromped Ar-
cola 53 to 0. In 1913, Arcola rallied and slaughtered Tuscola 76 to 0. Since
the founding of the Okaw Valley Conference in 1926, Tuscola has won or
shared the conference championship 11 times, Arcola has had it 9 times, and
several times it has been decided in the Arcola-Tuscola game. In the past 17
years, Tuscola has had 12 victories, one tie, and 4 defeats.

We of the Arcola Class of *57 would like to express our thanks to all
of the people who have helped make this booklet a success. We particularly
want to thank the advertisers and the ones who wrote articles, both in Tus-
cola and Arcola. It is our sincere hope that this will be continued and per-
fected in future years.




Players

Ed Bass

Mike Branham
Ronald Bean

Ed Fry

Gary Bates
Keith Farber
Fred Lewis
William Flanigan
Bill Ware

Ken Taylor
John Lewis
Don Forsythe
Cliff Green
Larry Abney
Jerry Breen
Malcomb Welch
Jim Mackey
Roger Buchanan
Jim Teeters
Gary Chaplin
Bob Travis

Bill McFadyen
Bob Beasley

Jim Pohlig
Charles Stephens
Gary Stapleton

TUSCOLA HIGH SCHOOL

No.
57
76
73
68
50
12
70
54
52
77

78
71
59
46
75
20
42
55
74
62
69
65
40
66
63

LINE-UP

Position. Weight
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LHB
RHB
FB
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LHB
RHB

LHB
G

170
160
185
185
145
180
150
140
174
188
188
190
170
160
280
245
145
155
155
140
175
160
145
145
135
160

Year
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Junior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Sophomore
Junior
Junior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Junior
Sophomore
Sophomore
Junior
Sophomore
Sophomore
Sophomore
Junior

Letters
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ARCOLA HIGH SCHOOL

LINE-UP
Players ~ No. Position Weight Year Letters
Roy Ashley 62 T 167 Senior 0
Jack Browning 49 FB 145 Senior 0
Dave Herrington 42 RHB 157 Senior 2
Tim Monahan 65 OB 187 Senior 3
Bill Perkins 48 G 155 Senior 2
Tom Romine B LHB 150 Senior 2
Monte Stump 52 C 167 Senior 1
Bill Beyers 45 G 145 Junior 0
Jim Clark 40 FB 150 Junior 1
Ed Harshbarger 66 E 187 Junior 1
Lyle Johns L E 145 Junior 0
Pat Monahan 58 8 150 Junior 0
Russ Moore 61 HB 140 Junior 0
Doug Mullikin 53 FB 150 Junior 0
Norman Strader 47 G 145 Junior 0
Art Beazley 43 OB 143 Sophomore 0
Bob Cox 50 LHB 150 Sophomore 0
Larry Guyot 63 43 160 Sophomore 0
Jim Binford 44 RHB 140 Sophomore 0
Ed Hein 64 G 167 Sophomore 0
Danny Strader 46 G 152 Sophomore 0
Bob Vyverberg 54 LHB 150 Sophomore 0
Larry Weller 60 (3 157 Sophomore 0




KEITH EVERSOLE
HARDWARE

E. C. WOOD AGENCY

REAL ESTATE & INSURANCE

ARCOLA, ILLINOIS

Arcola Record - Herald
Your Local Newspaper

Congratulations Purple Riders

Clark’s Sweet Shop

Fountain and Lunch Service

ARCOLA, TLLINOIS

Arcola Cooperative
Grain Company
Grain - Fertilizer - Coal - Feed
PHONE 20
ARCOLA, ILLINOIS

MILLER’S
MOBILGAS
SERVICE

H and H Sinclair Service
MODERN CABINS

Harlan and Hazel Janes Mgrs.
Route 45 Phone 110

W. L. ROLLINGS

General Insurance

ARCOLA, ILLINOIS

ACORN TAVERN
WITH THE RIDERS
VELMA BRYANT

SEITZ TAVERN
AND

Package Goods
Phone 149 Arcola, Illinois

THE Q CAFE

Quality Food
Tom and Virginia Patridge

Arcola Service Station
Stump & Carroll
PHONE 10 OR 49
ARCOLA, ILLINOIS

WILLIAMS GRAIN CO.

ELEVATORS LOCATED AT

FILSON - KEMP - HINDSBORO




BERRY’S CAFE

PAT MURPHY
‘ FINE FOODS OUR SPECIALTY
GaRaCh DINNERS — PLATE LUNCHES
PHONE 276 ARCOLA Open 5 A. M. to 8 P. M.
JOHN REED Key’s Friendly Service

CANDIES - POTATO CHIPS
MATTOON, ILLINOIS

KIZER STATION
PHONE 101 ARCOLA

ARCOLA FRUIT MKT.
Open Daily - 7 A. M. to 9 P. M.
FREE DELIVERY
ARCOLA, ILLINOIS

SMITH BROS.

TRUCKING
ARCOLA, ILLINOIS

MULLIKIN TRANSFER
PHONE 40  ARCOLA, ILL.

B. E. NAY
Life And Hospitalization Insurance

Phone 86 Arcola, Illinois

ARCOLA CAFE

ARCOLA, ILLINOIS

COMPLIMENTS OF

FRED SHRADER

CENTURY MOTORS
OLDS — CADILLAC
International Harvester
Parts, Service
Tuscola, Illinois

Phone 215

COTTAGE INN
FINE FOODS
HARLAN & HAZEL JANES

BUTLER AUTO SALVAGE

JACK BUTLER PROP.
PHONE 1160 ARCOLA

“SEE
FURSTE

FIRST”
AUTO SUPPLY
PHONE 180 TUSCOLA, ILL.

Barricklow Insurance
Dr. John A. Phillips
Sisk and Son Grocery
133 Cafe

Dr. Bob Foster
Landreth Ready - Mix
Patridge Food Services
Rayburn Auto & Impl. Co. Tuscola




