ARCOLA vs TUSCOLA



NOVEMBER 9, 1956

Each year for many seasons, the Tuscola-Arcola football game has been a big event for the two schools and the people in both communities. The 1956 game promises to be as interesting and eventful as those in the past. Enthusiasm is bound to be high in both camps and each will be going all out to win.

The will to win is the heart of all competitive sports. However, we must remember that if there is a winner, there must also be losers. Victory is always easy to accept; defeat seldom easy and too often bitter. It is the mark of true sportsmanship on the part of both participants and spectators to accept defeat without bitterness, rancor or excuse. It is my earnest desire that this years game will be one in which all can take pride. The victor for winning a tough battle through superior skill; the vanquished in having shown that they did their best and never stopped trying. May the best team win and the spirit of good will prevail.

per an sent decard resident afficient from some la ser expension

Thomas M. Butler, Principal
Arcola High School

For a few hours each year all friendship ceases between the students of Arcola and Tuscola. When the final whistle blows and the football game is over, the boys and girls are again friends until another of these traditional tussles takes place. It is through such encounters that our students learn to be gracious winners and good loosers. This is important. Life will be full of victories and defeats, and youth must learn to take the bitter with the sweet. During the game it will be the same on both sides of the field. Cheers of "Push 'em back" and "Hit 'em harder" inspire each team to their utmost, but through all of this the teams and the students mean no real harm to anyone. The boys who play hardest in the game will probably work hardest in the life's work, and all who play will learn to face competition.

Cooperation, too, is important. The team wins, not two or three players. Each player has a definite assignment and if he does his job, the play will succeed. Life, too, is filled with occasions for team-play. In all business, co-

operation plays a very important part.

Let's play hard! Let's give our best and cheer loudly, but when the game is over we'll congratulate the winner, and once again be friends. But don't forget. For about two hours we will be enemies. The game will be tough but fair, vicious but clean, and the friendship between our schools as strong as ever regardless of the outcome.

J. H. Hammack, Superintendent Tuscola High Shool

We welcome Tuscola Athletes and Fans to our school tonight.

Our facilities are yours as hosts of the Riders and Arcola Fans on this Nov. 9 evening.

The rivalry that has permeated this annual game for the past years will no doubt be exhibited in full force tonight.

We know that fans and players from both schools enjoy the game as evidenced by the crowd it always draws.

Close rivals, at times, find it a little difficult to keep in mind the ultimate goals in our sports. However, when close rivals meet, the test is on.

We all know that "when you buy something for a song, you must watch out for the accompaniment."

Enjoy your visit to our school and may the best team win.

Clyde Browning, Supt. of Schools

Being new in this conference, I don't know too much about its history, although I am told that this rivalry between Arcola and Tuscola dates back to 1895. Also, that at one time the game had to be suspended as the rivalry became too intense. I hope the contest between our two schools maintains its tradition but hope we can keep it on a sound football basis so that it will not have to be suspended again. I think rivalries of this sort make football the interesting game that it is. That is why there have been many upsets in this series.

As for this year's game, we are expecting it to be of our toughest, and I know it will be. Our boys, and yours, I am sure, will give all they have to emerge vistorious on the night of November 9th, 1956.

Bill Butkovich, Football Coach (Tuscola) a on November 11th, immediately following the same

This is my fifth year of coaching here at Arcola and as I look back over the past four seasons it has certainly been a pleasure, both in victory and defeat, to have been a part of the Tuscola and Arcola tradition in football rivalry that exists between our two schools. Without exception the games have been hard fought, clean, with good sportsmanship exhibited on the field of play as well as by the fans. This year should be no exception.

As to this year's game, we are definitely the underdog. Tuscola will, without a doubt, go into this game undefeated. We hope to give them a respectable game. Ken Michael P

Lou Baker, Football Coach, Arcola

One of the latest additions to the excellent Arcola-Tuscola relationship has been the instigation of a post-game party for the students of both schools.

In 1954, the Arcola student council proposed that this party be held at the school of the losing team, with the vistors as guests. The Tuscola student council heartily agreed with this suggestion, and on November 12th, 1954, the first co-operative "student get together" was held in the Tuscola high school gymnasium, Arcola having emerged the victor of the football game the previous day.

In 1955, the Tuscola student council suggested that the party be held each year at the school which was host to the game. It was felt that in this manner, students would have a better opportunity to make plans for the affair. This plan was endorsed by the Arcola student council. The 1955 party was held at Tuscola on November 11th, immediately following the game. Each year refreshments are served, a record dance is held, and speeches are made by the coaches and the principals. The expense is shared equally by the student councils of the two schools.

This party exemplifies more than any other one thing, the wholesome spirit of competition and rivalry between our two schools. It is only with complete understanding and respect for one another that such an annual affair could take place. We, in Tuscola, are very happy to be able to co-operate with Arcola in this activity, and are confident of the continued good will of the student body of each school, in the future.

Ken Michael, Principal Tuscola High School

PAST HISTORY OF

ARCOLA - TUSCOLA GAMES

1896—Arcola 16, Tuscola 0	1927—Tuscola 7, Arcola 0
1898—Tuscola 10, Arcola 5	1928—Tuscola 8, Arcola 0
1899—Arcola 11, Tuscola 0	1929—Arcola 20, Tuscola 7
1901—Arcola 0, Tuscola 0	1930—Tuscola 20, Arcola 6
1902—No Game	1931—Arcola 6, Tuscola 0
1904—No Game	1932—Tuscola 26, Arcola 6
1905—Tuscola 6, Arcola 0	1933—Arcola 19, Tuscola 3
1906—Arcola 0, Tuscola 0	1934—Arcola 19, Tuscola 0
1907—Arcola 0, Tuscola 0	1935—Arcola 7, Tuscola 0
1908—Arcola Won By Forfeit	1936—Arcola 21, Tuscola 0
1909—Tuscola 14, Arcola 3	1937—Arcola 21, Tuscola 0
1910—Tuscola 28, Arcola 0	1938—Arcola 14, Tuscola 6
1911—Arcola 5, Tuscola 0	1939—Tuscola 13, Arcola 0
Arcola 0, Tuscola 0	1940—Tuscola 37, Arcola 7
Tuscola 7, Arcola 6	1941—Tuscola 27, Arcola 7
1912—Tuscola 53, Arcola 0	1942—Tuscola 26, Arcola 6
1913—Arcola 76, Tuscola 0	1943—Tuscola 13, Arcola 0
1914—Arcola 13, Tuscola 7	1944—Tuscola 19, Arcola 0
1915—Arcola 27, Tuscola 7	1945—Tuscola 31, Arcola 0
1916—Tuscola 21, Arcola 13	1946—Tuscola 14, Arcola 6
1917—Arcola 26, Tuscola 7	1947—Arcola 6, Tuscola 6
1918—No Game (Flu Emidemic)	1948—Tuscola 21, Arcola 0
1919—Tuscola 31, Arcola 0	1949—Tuscola 14, Arcola 6
1920—Arcola 30, Tuscola 7	1950—Arcola 12, Tuscola 9
1921—Tuscola 7, Arcola 0	1951—Arcola 20, Tuscola 6
1922—Arcola 6, Tuscola 0	1952—Tuscola 29, Arcola 0
1923—Tuscola 13, Arcola 6	1953—Tuscola 20, Arcola 6
1924—Arcola 20, Tuscola 0	1954—Arcola 31, Tuscola 14
1925—Arcola 40, Tuscola 0	1955—Arcola 39, Tuscola 6
1926—Tuscola 18, Arcola 3	

The first Arcola-Tuscola football game was played in 1896. Since then, 55 games have been played to date. Tuscola has won 27 of these and Arcola has won 24, one by forfeit. Only 4 ties have been played. The two most one-sided games were played in 1912 and 1913. In 1912 Tuscola tromped Arcola 53 to 0. In 1913, Arcola rallied and slaughtered Tuscola 76 to 0. Since the founding of the Okaw Valley Conference in 1926, Tuscola has won or shared the conference championship 11 times, Arcola has had it 9 times, and several times it has been decided in the Arcola-Tuscola game. In the past 17 years, Tuscola has had 12 victories, one tie, and 4 defeats.

We of the Arcola Class of '57 would like to express our thanks to all of the people who have helped make this booklet a success. We particularly want to thank the advertisers and the ones who wrote articles, both in Tuscola and Arcola. It is our sincere hope that this will be continued and perfected in future years.

-Arcola 40, Tuscola 0

Tuscola 21, Arcola 0 Tuscola 14, Arcola 6 Arcola 12, Tuscola 9 Arcola 20, Tuscola 6

Tuscola 20, Arcola 6 Arcola 21 Tuncola 14

TUSCOLA HIGH SCHOOL

LINE-UP

Players	No.	Position	Weight	Year	Letters
Ed Bass	57	E	170	Senior	2
Mike Branham	76	E	160	Senior	2
Ronald Bean	73	T	185	Senior	2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Ed Fry	68	T	185	Senior	2
Gary Bates	50	G	145	Senior	2
Keith Farber	72	G	180	Senior	2
Fred Lewis	70	C	150	Senior	2
William Flanigan	54	QB	140	Junior	
Bill Ware	52	LHB	174	Senior	2
Ken Taylor	77	RHB	188	Senior	I of
John Lewis	78	FB	188	Senior	2
Don Forsythe	71	T	190	Sophomore	0
Cliff Green	59	E	170	Junior	1
Larry Abney	46	E	160	Junior	1
Jerry Breen	75	Ť	280	Senior	0
Malcomb Welch	20	T	245	Senior	0
Jim Mackey	42	G	145	Senior	0
Roger Buchanan	55	G	155	Senior	0
Jim Teeters	74	C	155	Junior	0
Gary Chaplin	62	QB	140	Sophomore	0
Bob Travis	69	LHB	175	Sophomore	10
Bill McFadyen	65	RHB	160	Junior	0
Bob Beasley	40	FB	145	Sophomore	0
Jim Pohlig	66	LHB	145	Sophomore	0
Charles Stephens	63	G	135	Sophomore	0
Gary Stapleton		E	160	Junior	0

ARCOLA HIGH SCHOOL

LINE-UP

X.	Didnis W.	TAT . 1	7.00 Y	T
				Letters
				0
49	FB	145	Senior	0
42	RHB	157	Senior	2
65	QB	187	Senior	3
48	G	155	Senior	2
57	LHB	150	Senior	2 3 2 2 1
52	C	167	Senior	1
45	G	145	Junior	0
40	FB	150	Junior	1
66	E	187	Junior	1
55	E	145	Junior	0
58	8	150	Junior	0
61	HB	140	Junior	0
53	FB	150	Junior	0
47	G	145	Junior	0
43	QB	143	Sophomore	0
50	LHB	150	Sophomore	0
63	T	160	Sophomore	0
44	RHB	140	Sophomore	0
64	G	167	Sophomore	0
46	G	152	Sophomore	0
54	LHB	150	Sophomore	0
60	T	157	Sophomore	0
	65 48 57 52 45 40 66 55 58 61 53 47 43 50 63 44 64 46 54	62 T 49 FB 42 RHB 65 QB 48 G 57 LHB 52 C 45 G 40 FB 66 E 55 E 58 8 61 HB 53 FB 47 G 43 QB 50 LHB 63 T 44 RHB 64 G 46 G 54 LHB	62 T 167 49 FB 145 42 RHB 157 65 QB 187 48 G 155 57 LHB 150 52 C 167 45 G 145 40 FB 150 66 E 187 55 E 145 58 8 150 61 HB 140 53 FB 150 47 G 145 43 QB 143 50 LHB 150 63 T 160 44 RHB 140 64 G 167 46 G 152 54 LHB 150	62 T 167 Senior 49 FB 145 Senior 42 RHB 157 Senior 65 QB 187 Senior 48 G 155 Senior 48 G 155 Senior 57 LHB 150 Senior 52 C 167 Senior 45 G 145 Junior 40 FB 150 Junior 40 FB 150 Junior 66 E 187 Junior 55 E 145 Junior 58 8 150 Junior 58 8 150 Junior 61 HB 140 Junior 47 G 145 Junior 43 QB 143 Sophomore 50 LHB 150 Sophomore 44 RHB 140

I

Jugior

KEITH EVERSOLE HARDWARE

Arcola Record - Herald

Your Local Newspaper Congratulations Purple Riders

Arcola Cooperative Grain Company

Grain - Fertilizer - Coal - Feed PHONE 20 ARCOLA, ILLINOIS

H and H Sinclair Service

MODERN CABINS

Harlan and Hazel Janes Mgrs. Phone 110 Route 45

ACORN TAVERN

WITH THE RIDERS VELMA BRYANT

SEITZ TAVERN

AND

Package Goods

Phone 149 Arcola, Illinois

E. C. WOOD AGENCY

REAL ESTATE & INSURANCE ARCOLA, ILLINOIS

Clark's Sweet Shop

Fountain and Lunch Service ARCOLA, ILLINOIS

MILLER'S **MOBILGAS** SERVICE

W. L. ROLLINGS

General Insurance

ARCOLA, ILLINOIS

THE Q CAFE **Quality Food**

Tom and Virginia Patridge

Arcola Service Station Stump & Carroll PHONE 10 OR 49

ARCOLA, ILLINOIS

WILLIAMS GRAIN CO.

ELEVATORS LOCATED AT

FILSON - KEMP - HINDSBORO

PAT MURPHY

GARAGE

PHONE 276

ARCOLA

JOHN REED

CANDIES - POTATO CHIPS
MATTOON, ILLINOIS

ARCOLA FRUIT MKT.

Open Daily - 7 A. M. to 9 P. M. FREE DELIVERY ARCOLA, ILLINOIS

SMITH BROS. TRUCKING

ARCOLA, ILLINOIS

ARCOLA CAFE

ARCOLA, ILLINOIS

COMPLIMENTS OF

FRED SHRADER

CENTURY MOTORS

OLDS — CADILLAC
International Harvester
Parts, Service

Phone 215

Tuscola, Illinois

Barricklow Insurance Dr. John A. Phillips Sisk and Son Grocery 133 Cafe

BERRY'S CAFE

FINE FOODS OUR SPECIALTY DINNERS — PLATE LUNCHES Open 5 A. M. to 8 P. M.

Key's Friendly Service

KIZER STATION

PHONE 101

ARCOLA

MULLIKIN TRANSFER

PHONE 40

ARCOLA, ILL.

B. E. NAY

Life And Hospitalization Insurance
Phone 86 Arcola, Illinois

COTTAGE INN

FINE FOODS

HARLAN & HAZEL JANES

BUTLER AUTO SALVAGE

JACK BUTLER PROP.

PHONE 1160

ARCOLA

"SEE

FURSTE

FIRST"

AUTO SUPPLY

PHONE 180 TUSCOLA, ILL.

Dr. Bob Foster
Landreth Ready - Mix
Patridge Food Services
Rayburn Auto & Impl. Co. Tuscola